

"

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19554/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2007 in WP No. 22472/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

PRINCIPAL, KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAURABH CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Rajappa, Adv.
Mr. L.R. Khajana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv .
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service is complete.

List for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master